
Visit	 HoustonsFirst.org for messages via on-demand audio, video & live webcast
Stop By	 Corner Books for messages on CD, including today’s message
Follow	 Pastor Gregg on Facebook (GreggMatte) and Twitter (@GreggMatte)

Men of Courage: courage is revealed in confrontation
Dec 2, 2012  •  Pastor Gregg Matte  •  Acts 4:13–22

God uses ordinary people. Jesus moves us from common to courageous.
James 5:17; Matthew 9:21–22; 2 Timothy 2:20  

•   Consistency brings intimacy in relationships.

•   Proximity to God never changes for a Christian but intimacy does.

Our conflict: Listen to man or God?      
Acts 5:29; Galatians 1:10; 1 Peter 2:12–17 

Courage brings freedom.     
Mark 10:48–50; 2 Peter 2:19; 2 Corinthians 3:17  



Visit HoustonsFirst.org/Volunteer for details about the 
following opportunities and nearly 100 other ways you 
can serve His Kingdom.

Candy Cane Lane Team  
First Kids
Hannah.Stovall@HoustonsFirst.org

Enrichment Team
Married Young Adults
Rebecca.Dalton@HoustonsFirst.org

Podcasting / Web Engineer 
Production
Nick.Rosenbaum@HoustonsFirst.org

Milestone Team
Men’s Ministry
Eric.Reed@HoustonsFirst.org

Food Pantry / Clothes Closet Team
Faith Center
Fred.Polenz@HoustonsFirst.org

First Friends Team
Preschool & Kindergarten
Sherry.Oradat@HoustonsFirst.org

volunteer opportunities

sympathies

No Bible Studies were held.

attendance nov 25, 2012

• Linda Garrett-Wiesner in the death of her mother, 
   Betty Jean Garrett
• Friends and Family of Margaret Pittman

Tithes & Offerings		  $230,104
Weekly Requirements	 $363,382
Over/(Under)	 ($133,278)
Designated Gifts	 $25,055
Over/(Under) for Nov	 $47,767
Over/(Under) Fiscal YTD            	  ($117,639)

giving – week ending nov 25, 2012

Births
• Travis and Erin Herzog in the birth of their daughter, 
   Karis Stephanie Herzog; Brothers: Caleb and Luke

Baptized
Evan Gobble	 	 Marilyn Young
By Statement
Leslie Kee	
From Other Fellowships
Jason Bishop		 Kathy Renee Trimble
Natalie Bishop 	 Nelson Trimble
Cole Kee	 	

decisions nov 25, 2012


